501935724 05/29/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Maurizio DEL POS	05/04/2012
Daniele FAVARO	05/04/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Electrolux Home Products Corporation N.V.	
Street Address:	Raketstraat 40	
City:	Brussel	
State/Country:	BELGIUM	
Postal Code:	1130	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13504340

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (202)824-3001

 Phone:
 202-824-3000

Email: jhazzard@bannerwitcoff.com, BWPTOPAT@bannerwitcoff.com Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Banner & Witcoff, LTD
Address Line 1: 1100 13th Street, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 1200

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	046912.00060
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher I McKee

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed-Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 028278 FRAME: 0821 1 \$40.00 1350434

501935724

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

We, Maurizio DEL POS and Daniele FAVARO, residents of Pordenone, IT and Pramaggiore (VE), IT; respectively, collectively ("ASSIGNORS") have invented subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "HOUSEHOLD APPLIANCE FOR WALL MOUNTING" ("APPLICATION"), which:

- was filed in the U.S. without this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT, as U.S. Serial No. 13/504,340, filed April 26, 2012;
- was filed on October 22, 2010 as PCT International Patent Application No: PCT/EP2010/065975 (Publication No: WO 2011/051184), claiming priority to EP Application No. 09174419.3, filed October 29, 2009;
- is filed concurrently herewith;

Electrolux Home Products Corporation N.V., located at Raketstraat 40, 1130, Brussel (BE) on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNORS, the ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for

1

litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

<u>May 4, 2012</u> DATE

May 4, 2012

DATE